

Forest County Forestry - Timber Sale Summary

Tract	Acres	Sale Name	Advertised value	Successful Bidder	Sold	\$ per acre	% Over
1-20	42	Dead Duck 2	\$19,264.00	Ken Mihalko & Sons Logging and Trucking Inc.	\$22,796.00	\$542.76	18%
2-20	26	That's All Folks 2	\$16,580.00			\$0.0	-100%
3-20	108	Inverted 2	\$37,829.40	Cleereman Forest Products LLC	\$39,952.50	\$369.93	6%
4-20	90	Pipeline	\$35,039.00	Frank, Inc.	\$39,374.50	\$437.49	12%
5-20	123	Burning Bush	\$30,737.00	MH Forestry LLC	\$31,209.20	\$253.73	2%
6-20	62	Tow Strap	\$16,197.00	Ken Mihalko & Sons Logging and Trucking Inc.	\$19,084.50	\$307.81	18%
7-20	56	Drummer	\$39,186.00	Cleereman Forest Products LLC	\$45,237.50	\$807.81	15%
8-20	32	Humongous Fungus	\$29,339.00	Cleereman Forest Products LLC	\$30,962.50	\$967.58	6%
Total	539		\$224,171.40		\$228,616.70	424.15	

Pulpwood Summary

Tons											
Tract	Acres	Sale Name	MX	BA	A	F	SW	SB	PR	Total	Tons / Acre
1-20	42	Dead Duck 2	1,500	100	315	20	10			1,945	46.31
2-20	26	That's All Folks 2	280	40	1,300	20		10		1,650	63.46
3-20	108	Inverted 2	1,550	525	10	2				2,087	19.32
4-20	90	Pipeline	950	150	1,200	80	20			2,400	26.67
5-20	123	Burning Bush	1,100	420						1,520	12.36
6-20	62	Tow Strap	480	90	20					590	9.52
7-20	56	Drummer	750	270	2,400	20				3,440	61.43
8-20	32	Humongous Fungus	1,350		1,550	100	160			3,160	98.75
Total	539		7,960	1,595	6,795	242	190	10	0	16,792	31.15

Sawlog Summary (MBF)

Tract	Acres	Sale Name	MH	BA	MX	AW	OM	Total	MBF/ Acre
1-20	42	Dead Duck 2	13.5	10.0	15.5			39.0	0.93
2-20	26	That's All Folks 2	5.0	1.00	5.0			11.0	0.42
3-20	108	Inverted 2	50.0	55.00	35.0			140.0	1.30
4-20	90	Pipeline	30.0	40.00	20.0			90.0	1.00
5-20	123	Burning Bush	25.0	90.00	7.0	15.0	1.0	137.0	1.11
6-20	62	Tow Strap	25.0	35.00	10.0			70.0	1.13
7-20	56	Drummer	10.0	35.0		20.0		65.0	1.16
8-20	32	Humongous Fungus			15.0			15.0	0.47
Total	539		159	266	108	35		567	1.05

Average Bid Price - Pulpwood

Tons								
Tract	Acres	Sale Name	Mx	BA	A	SW	F	SB
1-20	42	Dead Duck 2	\$7.03	\$1.16	\$7.15	\$9.15	\$5.94	
2-20	26	That's All Folks 2						
3-20	108	Inverted 2	\$7.40	\$0.75	\$6.63		\$4.33	
4-20	90	Pipeline	\$8.72	\$1.52	\$9.80	\$10.00	\$5.68	
5-20	123	Burning Bush	\$7.50	\$0.26				

6-20	62	Tow Strap	\$7.85	\$1.42	\$6.09			
7-20	56	Drummer	\$9.25	\$2.00	\$12.15		\$5.00	
8-20	32	Humongous Fungus	\$7.25		\$11.00	\$15.00	\$3.00	
Wt. Average (All Bids) Tons			\$7.42	\$0.95	\$8.89	\$14.17	\$4.06	\$0.00
Wt. Average (All Bids) Cords			\$17.80	\$1.83	\$20.00	\$28.33	8.6232	\$0.00

Average Bid Price - Sawlogs							
Tract	Acres	Sale Name	MH	BA	MX	OM	AW
1-20	42	Dead Duck 2	\$305.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		
2-20	26	That's All Folks 2					
3-20	108	Inverted 2	\$301.67	\$121.67	\$141.67		
4-20	90	Pipeline	\$313.33	\$136.67	\$133.33		
5-20	123	Burning Bush	\$300.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$130.00
6-20	62	Tow Strap	\$286.67	\$136.67	\$138.33		
7-20	56	Drummer	\$300.00	\$100.00			\$100.00
8-20	32	Humongous Fungus			\$95.00		
Wt. Average (All Bids)			\$291.91	\$129.86	\$125.19	\$0.00	\$0.00

Pulpwood Weighted Average (All Bids)								
Tract	Acres	Sale Name	Mx	BA	A	F	SW	SB
1-20	42	Dead Duck 2	10537.5	115.5	2252.25	118.7	91.5	0
2-20	26	That's All Folks 2	0	0	0	0	0	0
3-20	108	Inverted 2	11470	395.5	66.33333	8.666667	0	0
4-20	90	Pipeline	8287.167	227.5	11756	454.6667	200	0
5-20	123	Burning Bush	8250	109.2	0	0	0	0
6-20	62	Tow Strap	3768	127.5	121.8667	0	0	0
7-20	56	Drummer	6937.5	540	29160	100	0	0
8-20	32	Humongous Fungus	9787.5	0	17050	300	2400	0
			\$59,037.7	\$1,515.2	\$60,406.5	\$982.0	\$2,691.5	\$0.0
Wt. Average			\$7.42	\$0.95	\$8.89	\$4.06	\$14.17	0

Sawlog Weighted Average (All Bids)							
Tract	Acres	Sale Name	MH	BA	MX	OM	AW
1-20	42	Dead Duck 2	4117.5	1500	2325	\$0.00	\$0.00
2-20	26	That's All Folks 2	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
3-20	108	Inverted 2	15083.3	6691.67	4958.33	\$0.00	\$0.00
4-20	90	Pipeline	9400	5466.67	2666.67	\$0.00	\$0.00
5-20	123	Burning Bush	7500	12600	700	\$100.00	\$1,950.0
6-20	62	Tow Strap	7166.67	4783.33	1383.33	\$0.00	\$0.00
7-20	56	Drummer	3000	3500	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
8-20	32	Humongous Fungus	\$0.00	\$0.00	1425	\$0.00	\$0.00
			\$46,268	\$34,542	\$13,458	\$100	\$1,950
Wt. Average			\$291.91	\$129.86	\$125.19	\$2.86	\$55.71

